

BEREC Office ref. No MC (16) 81

Public document

То

The Secretary-General of The European Court of Auditors Luxembourg

The Secretary-General of The European Commission **Brussels** 

The Secretary-General of **The European Parliament Brussels** 

The Secretary-General of The Council of the EU Brussels

Subject: 2015 Consolidated Annual Activity Report of the BEREC Office

## **Dear Secretaries General**,

I would like to address you in relation to the provisions of the Decision of the Management Committee of the Office of the Body of European Regulators for Electronic Communications ("the BEREC Office") on the financial regulation applicable to the BEREC Office in conformity with the Framework Financial Regulation for the bodies referred to in Article 208 of Council Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 on the Financial Regulation applicable to the general budget of the European Union, and in particular Article 47 (2) thereof, which requires the BEREC Office Management Committee to assess the Consolidated Annual Activity Report (CAAR) of the BEREC Office and to present its assessment together with the Report to the European Court of Auditors, to the European Commission, to the European Parliament and the Council of the European Union.

In that respect, I would like to inform you that the 2015 CAAR was examined by the BEREC Office Management Committee during its 27th plenary meeting held on 3 June 2016 in Vienna. The Management Committee approved the analysis and the assessment of the aforementioned Report and included it as an integral part in the 2015 CAAR, a copy of which is attached herewith.

As required by the legislation in force, on behalf of the BEREC Office Management Committee, I kindly ask you to present the attached document respectively to the European Court of Auditors, the European Commission, the European Parliament and the Council of the European Union, for information and consideration.

I take this opportunity to inform you that the 2015 Consolidated Annual Activity Report of the BEREC Office has been published on the BEREC website and is available at the following link:

http://berec.europa.eu/eng/document\_register/subject\_matter/berec\_office/office\_annual\_activity\_report/6084-2015-consolidated-annual-activity-report-of-the-berec-office

Yours faithfully,

(S)

László IGNÉCZI Administrative Manager

Encl./ 1 (MC (16) 62 - BEREC Office 2015 CAAR, also sent by e-mail in a searchable pdf format)